Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

04/03/2001 01 FC:581 101667528

R

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

wa	sning	ton, D.C. 20231										
3/6	16	01			Attorney Docket No. 107840							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A.	A. Name of conveying party: Yoshitaka SUMIDA			Name and address of receiving parties:							
					 AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan 							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			 SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. I-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan 							
					 SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan 							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment										
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: February 13, 2001										
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/709.717</u>	C. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers atta	r iched	? [] Yes 🖾 No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>117467</u>)									
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.							
YRNE	. 0	0000220 09709717										
		40.00 DP										
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.											
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411												
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3											

PATENT

REEL: 011634 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>y</u>	oshitaka	SUMIDA		(5)_	·			
(18) Insert	(2)				_ (6) _				
(1-0	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				_ (7)_	·			
	inventor(s)						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
		other signed assign	In co good and d, the u n, transf	nsiderati valuable ndersigne er and se	on of consided agreet over	the sum erations e(s) to	of one dollar paid to each o assign, and	(\$1.00) and f the under- hereby does		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	see a	attached	sheet	_				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	see a	attached	sheet					
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) CHECK METHOD OF TEMPORARY STORAGE CIRCUIT IN ELECTRONIC								
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	CHECK ME	THOD OF T	EMPORAF	RY STORAC	GE CIRCUIT IN E	LECTRONIC		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-									
	cation Number	(Case	No)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application						•			
(13)	Alternative	(12)	. cl	:						
	Identification for filed applications									
interthere going which Conve	1) The undersigned ication and any cont to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned of the content of the execute separate defence which may be reference which may be necessary ention for Protectic defence of the undersigned of t	d agree with interiagree in con of lagree reissid herel ters Pinuing and herel larts in lagree in asign asig	e(s) to example (s) to expendent (s) to expendent (s) to perform a tents of or reissing reby coversigned, and conflicting grant (s) identific (s) to perform the signed (s) identific (s) to the signed (s) identific (s) to the signed (s) identific (s) the signed (s)	ecute all erning thine in eve ecute all with cla l Property erform all amination ize(s) and the Unite ue applicanants that herewith the first the first eation whistates Pat	papers s appli ry way papers ims or y or si affirm a gran d reque ed State ations t he ha e has (n. m of OL ch may cent and	s necessal cation of possible and doc provision milar action at the second to the second to the second they have they have be necessed Tradem.	ary in connect: or continuation of continuation of the Ingreements. The Commissioner ting from said asid Assignee, have) full right on the execute RRIDGE the powers or desiral ark Office for	ion with any or division evidence and form any act nternational be necessary tates patent of Patents application as Assignee ht to convey ed, and will er to insert ble in order recordation		
	In witness whereo rsigned name(s).									
	February 13, 2001N			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	N									
	No.									
	N									
	No.									
	No.									
	This againment the									
	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Const ce at least two with									
	•									
Date		vitness	5							

PATENT REEL: 011634 FRAME: 0643

(9) Name of Assignees

- 1. AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
- 2. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
- 3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

(10) Address of Assignees

- 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
- 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi,
 Mie, Japan
- 3. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011634 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 03/26/2001